

**Act VIII-09 of 2021**

**C.N.R No.-WBEM01-004552-2018**

Present: Sujasha Mukherji  
District judge, Purba medinipur.

**Order no. 22, dated 15.03.2023.**

Today is fixed for P.H.

Both the petitioner and the O.P file separate petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 11.07.2023 for P.H.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge  
Purba Medinipur

Sd/-

District Judge  
Purba Medinipur