

Act VIII-27 of 2018

C.N.R No. WBEM01-004552-2018

**Present: Smt. Suparna Ray,
District Judge-in-charge, Purba Medinipur.**

Order No. 23 dated 11.07.2023

Today is fixed for P.H.

Petitioner files hazira.

Since the regular P.O has already been transferred, the instant case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix on 24.11.2023 for P.H.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

Suparna Ray,
District Judge (I/C)
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

Suparna Ray,
District Judge,(I/C).
Purba Medinipur.