

Act VIII- 03 of 24

Reg no. 27 /18

WBEM01-004552 -2018

**Present ; Smt. Suparna Ray,
A.D.J 3rd Court, Tamluk.**

Order no. 26 dt. 11 -03 - 24.

Today is fixed for appearance.

Both parties are present by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Considered.

Received the direction of Id. District Judge, Purba Medinipur vide Memo No. 3752 (37)/XIII-2 dt. 13.12.23 wherein Id. District Judge has been pleased to inform that Judge of newly created Family Court, Tamluk has recently joined and Id. District Judge has been pleased to request to take necessary action as per provision of Family Court Act 1984 with immediate effect.

In view of the direction of the Id. District Judge, Purba Medinipur as well as in compliance with the provision of Section 8 of the Family Court's Act 1984,

Let the case record of Mat Suit be transmitted before Id. Family Court ,Purba medinipur at once.

Fix 09 . 05 . 2024 for appearance before Id. Family Court.

D/Cby me.

A.D.J Judge, 3rd Court.
Tamluk .

A.D.J Judge, 3rd Court.
Tamluk .