

Act VIII Case No. 03 of 2024

Present: Priyabrata Datta
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 37, Dated 18.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner is present today by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate.

O.P. is present today by filing hazira.

The minor child at present resides under the jurisdiction of Haldia sub-division.

**Let the instant Act VIII case be transferred to the Court of the learned
Additional District Judge, Haldia for disposal.**

Note in the register accordingly.

Both parties are directed to appear before the transferee Court on the date fixed
positively.

To **12.03.2026** for appearance before the transferee Court.

Dictated and corrected by me,

District Judge
Purba Medinipur.

District Judge
Purba Medinipur.